ETAS ID: TM380265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Interest Release Reel/Frame 5670/0850

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC		04/04/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIL Research Laboratories, LLC	
Street Address:	30 Two Bridges Road	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212503	WIL
Registration Number:	3060067	
Registration Number:	3113769	WIL RESEARCH LABORATORIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F162440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=#88314052v1 - (Release of Trademarks (WIL Research) For Filing)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0601

900360633

source=#88314052v1 - (Release of Trademarks (WIL Research) For Filing)#page3.tif source=#88314052v1 - (Release of Trademarks (WIL Research) For Filing)#page4.tif source=#88314052v1 - (Release of Trademarks (WIL Research) For Filing)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0602

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: April 4, 2016

WHEREAS, WIL Research Laboratories, LLC ("Pledgor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC (as successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2012, originally entered into by and between General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE") and Pledgor and assigned to Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC ("HFS") pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements, dated as of November 17, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June April 23, 2012, among Pledgor, WIL Research Company, Inc. and QS Pharma, LLC as Borrowers, WRH Intermediate Holding, Inc. as a Guarantor, the lenders signatory thereto and GE as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, as amended by that certain Limited Consent and Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement and Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2013, as subsequently amended by that certain Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2013, and as subsequently amended by that certain Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2014, and the Transfer of Loan and Agency Agreement (the "TLAA"), dated September 23, 2015, between HFS and GE (as amended and after giving effect to the TLAA, the "Credit Agreement" and, together with the Trademark Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5670, Frame 0850;

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that the Agent release and reassign its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and applications for trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "**Released Trademarks**") and all related rights, title and interest of Pledgor in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks and reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Pledgor any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, in each case granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Pledgor to the Agent pursuant to the Notice or otherwise is terminated with respect to the Released Trademarks.
- 3. The Agent hereby (i) authorizes Pledgor or Pledgor's authorized representative to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given.

NY:1800846.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0603 4. The Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Pledgor, at Pledgor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

NY:1800846.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

as Agent

Name#

Hanes Whiteley
Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0605

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registration Number	Registration Date
3212503	February 27, 2007
3060067	February 21, 2006
3113769	July 11, 2006

NY:1800846.3

RECORDED: 04/12/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0606